## The Undersigned,

**Cambodian Network Exchange**, a company existing under the laws of Cambodia, having its registered office at Number 308, Monivong Boulevard, Phnom Penh, Cambodia, (hereinafter: CNX)

and

\_\_\_\_\_a company existing under the laws of \_\_\_\_\_\_

having its registered office at \_\_\_\_\_

## WHEREAS:

- A) CNX can provide its customers with a connection to its Interconnect Service.
- B) CNX is authorized to offer the service under permission from the Telecommunication Regulator of Cambodia (TRC).
- C) Customer wishes to be connected to the Interconnect Service, and wishes to enter into an CNX Connection Agreement with CNX for this purpose;

## HAVE AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

- 1) CNX agrees to make available to Customer the Connection to the Interconnect Service, and Customer agrees to pay the fees, as mentioned in the Appendix A to this CNX Connection Agreement
- 2) Customer hereby accepts and agrees that the CNX General Terms and Conditions are applicable to, and therefore form part of, this CNX Connection Agreement.
- 3) Customer agrees that it has received a copy of the CNX General Terms and Conditions (also published at cnx.net.kh) and that he has read and accepted these conditions.
- 4) By signing this CNX Connection Agreement, Customer also accepts any future modifications and additions that may be made to the CNX General Terms and Conditions as set forth in article 11 of the CNX General Terms and Conditions

Cambodian Network Exchange, August, 2023

CNX

- 5) Customer acknowledges and accepts that CNX is entitled to discontinue or suspend Customer's Connection to the Interconnect Service pursuant to section 7 of the applicable CNX General Terms and Conditions without being liable therefore in any respect.
- 6) Capitalized terms as used in this CNX Connection Agreement shall have the meaning as set out in this CNX Connection Agreement or the CNX General Terms and Conditions.
- 7) In case of a conflict between the terms and conditions of this CNX Connection Agreement and the CNX General Terms and Conditions, the terms and conditions of this CNX Connection Agreement shall prevail.

IN WITNESS OF WHICH the parties have signed this CNX Connection Agreement in duplicate,

for CNX

Signature

Date

Cambodian Network Exchange, August, 2023

Signature

for Customer

Date